

Morningstar Wealth Platform

Drawdown adviser journey enhancements

Morningstar Wealth

March 2025

Introducing a faster way to set up drawdown

Retirement is the focus of financial planning for many; at Morningstar Wealth we've been working hard to simplify and speed up the drawdown process for advisers and their clients alike.

We've invested hundreds of hours learning from the advisers, paraplanners and administrators who use our platform every day. This valuable feedback, insight and expertise has directly informed the series of improvements to pensions capabilities that we'll be delivering over the coming year.

For Financial Professionals Only

The first of those, a fully digital drawdown process, has now launched. Morningstar Wealth has made pensions a priority for 2025, rolling out a series of enhancements to its pensions proposition, making processes faster, simpler, and more efficient for advice firms.

Your new and improved drawdown journey

We're laying the foundations of a simpler, quicker and smoother drawdown process. At the heart of that we've replaced the paper-based actions.

Digital Declaration – no need for customers to sign instructions; neither a wet nor a digital signature will be required.

Save & Retrieve functionality - pause and restart journeys.

Streamlined digital workflows - speed and efficiency gains; adviser admin time is reduced alongside our own processing times.

Greater accuracy – not keying in extensive data minimises errors.

More time for what matters - quicker, more efficient processes with greater transparency will help to support client satisfaction with their experience.

Scalable processes - we are well equipped to handle increased volumes efficiently.

These changes mean pension functionality is brought in line with Morningstar Wealth's other platform products such as ISAs and general investment accounts.

It's what you'd expect from a modern, digital-first platform in control of its own technology.



Laying the foundations for further enhancements

The work we've done, and are now delivering, will lead to an increasingly digitalised pensions experience.

By taking things issue by issue, carefully resolving things incrementally, we know we're in control and getting it right each time.

Morningstar Wealth's retirement proposition is transforming over the course of 2025.

Upcoming developments include:

- Launching a new, integrated Pensions Illustration tool
- The introduction of drip feed drawdown
- Greater flexibility for clients around pension withdrawals

We'll share the next steps in the coming months as we continue to transform our pensions capabilities to meet your needs. \blacksquare

Disclosures

Since its original publication, this piece may have been edited to reflect the regulatory requirements of regions outside of the country it was originally published in.

Important Information

©2025 Morningstar. All Rights Reserved. The Morningstar name and logo are registered trademarks of Morningstar, Inc. This presentation includes proprietary materials of Morningstar. Reproduction, transcription, or other use, by any means, in whole or in part, without the prior written consent of Morningstar is prohibited.

This document does not constitute investment, legal, tax or other advice and is supplied for information purposes only. Past performance is not a guide to future returns. The value of investments may go down as well as up and an investor may not get back the amount invested. Reference to any specific security is not a recommendation to buy or sell that security. The information, data, analyses, and opinions presented herein are provided as of the date written and are subject to change without notice. Every effort has been made to ensure the accuracy of the information provided, but Morningstar Wealth Administration Ltd makes no warranty, express or implied regarding such information. The information presented herein will be deemed to be superseded by any subsequent versions of this document. Except as otherwise required by law, Morningstar Wealth Administration Ltd shall not be responsible for any trading decisions, damages or losses resulting from, or related to, the information, data, analyses or opinions or their use.

About Morningstar Wealth

This document has been provided by Morningstar Wealth Administration Ltd which is authorised and regulated by the UK Financial Conduct Authority to provide services to Professional and Retail clients. Registered Office: 1 Oliver's Yard, 55-71 City Road, London, EC1Y 1HQ. Morningstar Wealth is a global organisation dedicated to empowering both advisors and investor success. Our extensive range of offerings includes Morningstar Wealth Platform, Morningstar Managed Portfolios managed by Morningstar Investment Management (\$338 billion in assets under management and advisement as of Dec. 31 2024), Morningstar Wealth Software (licenced software and professional services) and Morningstar.co.uk. Services available through Morningstar Wealth vary region to region. To learn more about Morningstar Wealth regulated entities and products in EMEA, please visit Morningstar Wealth EMEA Disclaimers.

